IRU431L/IRU431AL
2-5Rev. 1.3
5/10/99
TYPICAL APPLICATION
DESCRIPTION
The IRU431L is a three-terminal adjustable shunt regu-
lator that can also be used as a precision voltage refer-
ence. Its output voltage may be set to any value be-

Power Supply Applications
PRELIMINARY DATASHEET
PACKAGE ORDER INFORMATION
        Ta (°C)              5-LEAD         PKG         3-LEAD        PKG        8-PIN PLASTIC
                               SOT23-5       MARK         SOT-23       MARK              SOIC
       0 TO 70           IRU431LCL5      431L      IRU431LCL3     431L            IRU431LCS
       0 TO 70          IRU431ALCL5    431A     IRU431ALCL3    431A          IRU431ALCS
Typical application of the IRU431L as a shunt regulator / voltage reference
Vo Vref
R
R
= × +
1
1
2
431app1-1.0
R2
Co
R1
IRU431
IRU431L/IRU431AL
2-6 Rev. 1.3
5/10/99
PARAMETER                        SYM TEST CONDITION MIN TYP    MAX UNITS
Reference Voltage                  Vref IK=10mA, VKA=Vref, Ta=25°C 1.228 1.240 1.252   V
IRU431L IK=10mA, VKA=Vref 1.221 1.240 1.259
Reference Voltage                  Vref IK=10mA, VKA=Vref, Ta=25°C 1.234 1.240 1.246   V
IRU431AL IK=10mA, VKA=Vref 1.228 1.240 1.252
Vref deviation over full          Vref(dev) VKA=Vref, IK=10mA                                        6   12 mV
temperature range Note 1
Ratio of Vref change to      dVref/dVKA IK=10mA, dVKA=Vref to 6 V   -1   -3         mV/V
cathode voltage change